
ND HL
Plug-in nipple, CEL
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Properties
Connection 1 metric cylindrical outer thread
Sealing form 1 24° inner cone
Short code CEL
Standard ISO 8434-1
Material Steel
Surface electro galvanised

Note
Undamaged nipples can be reused.

Item
Identification DN Size Inches G1 for external pipe Ø L1 S1
 (mm) (mm)
ND 06 HL 04
ND 06 HL
ND 10 HL 08
ND 10 HL
ND 13 HL
ND 16 HL
ND 20 HL

6
6
10
10
12
16
19

4
4
6
6
8
10
12

1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
3/8"
3/4"

M 12 x 1.5
M 14 x 1.5
M 16 x 1.5
M 18 x 1.5
M 22 x 1.5
M 26 x 1.5
M 30 x 2

6
8
10
12
15
18
22

35,0
36,0
41,5
41,0
49,0
58,0
63,0

12
14
17
19
22
27
30

Accessories
ND ASR GE, RO, BL Stop ring for plug-in nipple


