ND HL Plug-in nipple, CEL

HANSA/FLEX

Properties

Connection 1	metric cylindrical outer thread			
Sealing form 1	24° inner cone			
Short code	CEL			
Standard	ISO 8434-1			
Material	Steel			
Surface	electro galvanised			





Note

Undamaged nipples can be reused.

Item									
Identification	DN	Size	Inches	G1	for external pipe Ø	L1 (mm)	S1		
ND 06 HL 04	6	4	1/4"	M 12 x 1.5	6	35,0	12		
ND 06 HL	6	4	1/4"	M 14 x 1.5	8	36,0	14		
ND 10 HL 08	10	6	3/8"	M 16 x 1.5	10	41,5	17		
ND 10 HL	10	6	3/8"	M 18 x 1.5	12	41,0	19		
ND 13 HL	12	8	1/2"	M 22 x 1.5	15	49,0	22		
ND 16 HL	16	10	3/8"	M 26 x 1.5	18	58,0	27		
ND 20 HL	19	12	3/4"	M 30 x 2	22	63,0	30		

Accessories

ND ASR GE, RO, BL Stop ring for plug-in nipple